
Mo okg op on g
Mu nic NU

Buffalo
Fluo rspa r

Mine

Nyls vley
Nature

Reserve

76430 033
83

76430 044
1367

76430 088
51

76520 033
1010

£¤N1

£¤N1

Nyl

Klein -  S
and sp

ru it

Andriesspruit

Sterk

Tob iasspruit

STR33

STR516

STR519

STR101

All ooi

2nd

3rd

All en

4th

9th 6th 5th 1st

8th

7th

Modimolle-Mookgophong
LIM368

2

4

5

6

16

7

8

9

11

12

13

14

MAT SWA P ILON G
FARM

RAI NB OW C REC HE`

BA D S E
LO OP  FA RM

RIETFO NTE IN
513  KR (TEN T)

December 2020

Municipal Demarcat ion Board
Tel:  ( 012) 342 2481
Fax: ( 012) 342 2480

email: info@ demarcation.org.z a
web: www .dem arcat ion.org.za

WARD 
DELIMITATION

2021

Ü

Modimolle-Mookgophong Local Municipality (LIM368) Ward Number:            9
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